

Control Number: 51367

Item Number: 7

Addendum StartPage: 0

PETITION OF DESTINY
DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO AMEND
WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY
BISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN
WISE COUNTY BY EXPEDITED
RELEASE

OF TEXAS

OCT 2 1 2020

BY

OCT 2 1 2020

### WEST WISE SUD'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST RFI'S QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-4

West Wise Special Utility District ("West Wise SUD") hereby submits these responses to Commission Staff's First Requests for Information to West Wise Special Utility District. Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.144, these responses are timely filed. West Wise SUD stipulates that the responses stated herein may be treated by all parties as if filed under oath. Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.144(c), West Wise SUD files these responses without agreeing to the relevancy of the information sought and without waiving their right to object at the time of any hearing to the admissibility of the information provided herein.

Respectfully submitted,

Leonard H. Dougal - State Bar No. 06031400

Alisha Mehta - State Bar No. 24102190

Jackson Walker L.L.P.

100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100

I Loven Dural

Austin, Texas 78701

512-236-2233

512-391-2112 (fax)

ldougal@jw.com

amehta@jw.com

ATTORNEY FOR WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on October 21, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

Leonard Dougal

Lover Dogal

PETITION OF DESTINY	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO AMEND	§	
WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY	§	OF TEXAS
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
WISE COUNTY BY EXPEDITED	Š	
RELEASE	Ü	

### WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-4

STAFF 1-1: Please provide any contracts for water service entered into with Destiny

Development, LLC for the tract of land.

**RESPONSE**: None; there are no such contracts between West Wise Special Utility District

and Destiny Development, LLC.

SPONSORED BY: James Ward

PETITION OF DESTINY	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO AMEND	§	
WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY	§	OF TEXAS
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
WISE COUNTY BY EXPEDITED	§	
RELEASE	-	

# WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-4

**STAFF 1-2**: Please provide any bills for water service to Destiny Development, LLC for

the tract of land.

**RESPONSE**: None; there are no such bills for Destiny Development, LLC.

SPONSORED BY: James Ward

PETITION OF DESTINY	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO AMEND	§	
WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY	§	OF TEXAS
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
WISE COUNTY BY EXPEDITED	§	
RELEASE	Ü	

# WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-4

**STAFF 1-3:** Please provide any other documents that shows evidence of water service being

provided from West Wise Special Utility District to Destiny Development,

LLC for the tract of land.

**RESPONSE**: None.

SPONSORED BY: James Ward

PETITION OF DESTINY	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO AMEND	§	
WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY	§	OF TEXAS
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
WISE COUNTY BY EXPEDITED	§	
RELEASE	_	

### WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WEST WISE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-4

STAFF 1-4: Identify any and all time period(s) during which Destiny Development, LLC

received water or sewer service for the tract or land.

**RESPONSE**: To the best of my knowledge, there was no time period during which Destiny

Development, LLC received water service for the tract or land from West Wise

SUD. West Wise SUD does not provide sewer service.

SPONSORED BY: James Ward